

Satish Kumar vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWPOA No.552 of 2020

29.03.2022 Present Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Narinder Thakur and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

CMP-T No.136 of 2022 & CWPOA No.552 of 2020

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

Registry is directed to list this matter for final hearing in the month of June, 2022.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

29th March, 2022
(reena)