

Satish Kumar Negi v. State

CWPOA No. 552 of 2020

13.06.2022 Present: Ms. Anjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rashmi Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General, for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she is in process of filing an application for impleadment and as such, matter be adjourned to some other date. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List on **16.6.2022**.

13th June, 2022
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**