

Satish Kumar Negi v. State

CWPOA No. 552 of 2020

29.6.2022

Present Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CMP(T) No. 530 of 2022

By way of instant application filed under Order I rule 10 CPC, prayer has been made on behalf of the petitioner to implead persons detailed in para-2 of the application. It is averred in the application that the aforesaid persons are necessary parties for the just adjudication of the case and outcome of the case may have adverse effect upon their interests.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Persons detailed in para 2 of application are ordered to be impleaded as respondent Nos. 3 to 9. Registry to carry out necessary corrections in memo of parties, on the basis of amended memo of parties to be filed within week by learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

CWPOA No. 552 of 2020

Dasti notice, on usual terms, to the newly impleaded respondents, returnable for **2.8.2022**, on taking steps within three days. Registry to handover Dasti notices to learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner within two days of taking steps.

2.8.2022.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 29, 2022
(vikrant)