

Satish Kumar v. State

CWPOA No. 552 of 2020

2.8.2022 Present: Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narender Guleria, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 3, 4 and 5.

Dasti notices issued to respondents No.3 to 9 for today's date have been duly served. Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, has filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 5. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file power of attorney as well as reply, if any to the petition. Since despite service, none has come present on behalf of respondents No. 6 to 9, they are ordered to be proceeded ex-parte. List on 14.9.2022.

2nd August, 2022
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**