

Satish Kumar Negi vs. State.

CWPOA No. 552 of 2020

14.09.2022 Present: Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Narender Guleria, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General for the respondent/State.

Ms. Pragti Advocate, vice Mr. Digvijay Advocate, for respondent No. 3 to 5.

Learned counsel for respondents No.3 to 5 states that she does not want to file reply and be permitted to adopt the reply filed by respondent/State. Her statement is taken on record and reply filed on behalf of respondent/State shall also be treated as reply on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 5.

List on **21.09.2022**.

(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge

September 14, 2022  
(subhash)