

Satish Kumar vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No.552 of 2020

21.09.2022 Present Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent/ State.

Ms. Pragti, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No. 3 to 5.

Since counsel representing respondent Nos. 3 to 5 is not available, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment.

Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **29.09.2022**. In the meanwhile, amended memo of parties be filed.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

21st September, 2022
(shankar)