

Satish Kumar Negi vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No. 552 of 2020

28.11.2022 Present: Ms. Rashmi Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Mr. Narender Guleria, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Asstt. Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list before appropriate Bench after three weeks.

November 28, 2022
(vs)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge