

**Satish Kumar Negi v. State**

**CWPOA No. 552 of 2020**

7.1.2023

Present

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Ms. Pragti, Advocate, for respondent No.3..

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

Newly added respondents may also file reply, for which last opportunity of six weeks is granted to them, after which no further opportunity shall be granted.

Matter to come up for hearing on **2.3.2023**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

January 7, 2023  
(vikrant)