

**Satish Kumar Negi v. State**

**CWPOA No.552 of 2020**

2.3.2023

Present

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on **22.3.2023**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

March 2, 2023  
(vikrant)