

**Satish Kumar Negi vs. State of H.P.**

**CWPOA No.552 of 2020**

13.06.2023 Present

Ms. Rashmi Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rahul Thakur, and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

List on 28.06.2023.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

June 13, 2023  
(shankar)