

***Satish Kumar Vs. State of H.P.***

**CWPOA No. 552 of 2020**

**29.5.2024 Present:** Mr.Sohail Khan, Advocate, vice Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

As prayed, list for hearing on **25<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***29<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
(Keshav)***