

**Satish Kumar Vs. State of H.P.**

**CWPOA No.552 of 2020**

25.07.2024 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list for hearing on **29.09.2024.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

July 25, 2024 *(Ankit)*