

Satish Kumar Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWPOA No. 552 of 2020

09.05.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 3 to 5.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,

list on **18.06.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

9th May, 2025

(sushma)