

Satish Kumar vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No.552 of 2020

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list
on 4th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 10, 2025
(vt)