

**Satish Kumar Negi vs. State of H.P and  
others**

**CWPOA No.552 of 2020**

25.05.2026

Present: Mr.Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with  
Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate  
General for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Ms.Pragti, Advocate vice Mr.Digvijay Singh,  
Advocate for respondents No. 3 to 5.

Heard in part.

For continuation, list on 2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2026.

25<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**